

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001981
Date 22 February 2018

Grounds Care/Open Spaces

Request:

I would like to request some specific information under The Freedom of Information Act. Details below.

Name, job title, email and telephone number of the person responsible for managing the grounds care/ open spaces

[Steve Woodward, Head of Environmental Services,](#)
steve.woodward@wolverhampton.gov.uk
01902 554260

Is the mowing out sourced to a contractor? If so, who?

[No, all grass cutting is undertaken by in-house teams](#)

List of all mowing machinery owned by the council excluding any hand held machinery e.g. pedestrian mowers and strimmer's. Please include brand/model and/or type e.g. rotary, cylinder, flail

[Please see below:](#)

No	Class Name	Model Name	Type
1	TURNER/MCCONNELL FLAILS	HAWK 5.4 FLAIL	FLAIL
6	JOHN DEERE RIDE ON MOWER	JDEERE X300	ROTARY
1	HAYTER MT313	HAYTER MT313	CYLINDER
1	HAYTER HARRIER 41	HAYTER HARRIER 41	ROTARY
1	TOWED GANG	TRIMAX PEGASUS ST 493	ROTARY
13	HR300	RANSOME HR300	ROTARY
4	ISEKI SXG 323	ISEKI SXG 323	ROTARY
7	SCAG36	SCAG 36 ROTARY	ROTARY
2	TRIMAX S3 ILS	TRIMAX S3 ILS	ROTARY
1	SCAG 48 TWIN WHEEL	SCAG 48 TWIN WHEEL	ROTARY
5	SCAG V RIDE	SCAG V RIDE	ROTARY
1	TRIMAX SNAKE	TRIMAX SNAKE	ROTARY
13	HARRIER 56	HAYTER HARRIER 56 PRO AD	ROTARY
3	SCAG V RIDE	SCAG V RIDE	ROTARY
2	MOWER 1	ALLETT C24/4	CYLINDER
2	MOWER 1	ALLETT C24/4	ROTARY
1	MOWER 1	ALLETT BUFFALO 20	CYLINDER

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

1	ISEKI SXG 323	ISEKI SXG 323	ROTARY
1	JOHN DEERE RIDE ON MOWER	JOHN DEERE 500	ROTARY

No	Class Name	Model Name
1	TURNER/MCCONNELL FLAILS	HAWK 5.4 FLAIL
6	JOHN DEERE RIDE ON MOWER	JDEERE X300
1	HAYTER MT313	HAYTER MT313
1	HAYTER HARRIER 41	HAYTER HARRIER 41
1	TOWED GANG	TRIMAX PEGASUS ST 493
1	TRAILERS	CHALLENGER TRAILER
1	TRAILERS	MARSTON
1	TOWED SWEEPER	TURFMECH TM5 TRAILER
13	HR300	RANSOME HR300
4	ISEKI SXG 323	ISEKI SXG 323
7	SCAG36	SCAG 36 ROTARY
2	TRIMAX S3 ILS	TRIMAX S3 ILS
1	SCAG 48 TWIN WHEEL	SCAG 48 TWIN WHEEL
5	SCAG V RIDE	SCAG V RIDE
1	TRIMAX SNAKE	TRIMAX SNAKE
1	TRACTOR	KUBOTA L5740H-C IIHST
13	HARRIER 56	HAYTER HARRIER 56 PRO AD
3	SCAG V RIDE	SCAG V RIDE
1	GREENTEC DOUBLE QUICK T	GREENTECH DOUBLE Q T
3	MOWER 1	ALLETT C24/4
1	MOWER 1	ALLETT BUFFALO 20
1	ISEKI SXG 323	ISEKI SXG 323
1	JOHN DEERE RIDE ON MOWER	JOHN DEERE 500